

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>I.A. No. 2 of 2022 (Impleadment Application) In WPSS No.751 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></p> <p>Mrs. Monika Pant, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. V.S. Rawat, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the parties.</p> <p>Impleadment application is allowed.</p> <p>Petitioner to produce amended memo of parties in the Registry, within 24 hours.</p> <p>Newly impleaded respondent shall be served through Standing Counsel of State of Uttar Pradesh.</p> <p>List this matter on 14.09.2022. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 21.07.2022</p> <p><i>Arpan</i></p>