

WPSS No.751 of 2022

**Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.**

Mr. Ankur Kumar Tyagi, Advocate holding brief of Ms. Monika Pant, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Narain Dutt, Standing Counsel for the State.

Counter affidavits are taken on record. Misc. Application (IA) Nos.3 of 2023 and 4 of 2023, stand disposed of accordingly.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Let it be so filed.

List this case on 03.08.2023.

**(Ravindra Maithani, J.)**

03.05.2023

Sanjay