

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>15.10.2024</u>		<p>Substitution Application No. IA/7/2023 In WPSS No. 751 of 2022 <b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1. Ms. Rahwana Kanwal, learned counsel holding brief of Ms. Monika Pant, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Sushil Vashistha, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</li><li>2. A Substitution Application has been filed in which, on 18.03.2024 this Court granted time to State Counsel to file objection but the objection has not yet been filed.</li><li>3. Learned State Counsel prays for and is granted last opportunity to file objection within a period of two weeks.</li><li>4. List on 04.11.2024.</li></ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b> 15.10.2024</p> <p>Mahinder/</p>