

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="643 353 895 383">WPSS 751/2022</p> <p data-bbox="643 392 1302 427"><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="643 465 1487 555">Mr. Arvind Vashistha, Senior Advocate, for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="643 593 1487 683">Mr. Narayan Datt, Standing Counsel, for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="643 721 1487 1048">(2) Today, the matter is listed on application seeking substitution of legal representatives of the petitioner. It is stated that petitioner died during pendency of the writ petition on 3.10.2023. Copy of the death certificate is also enclosed with the application.</p> <p data-bbox="643 1086 1487 1265">(3) For the reasons indicated, substitution application (IA/7/2023) is allowed. Amended memo of parties be filed within a week.</p> <p data-bbox="643 1303 1206 1348">(4) List on 11.6.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="1046 1473 1455 1541" style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 6.5.2026</p> <p data-bbox="643 1550 667 1572">Pr</p>

--	--	--	--